NAVIGAZIONE LAGO DI COMO



Head Office: Via per Cernobbio, 18 - 22100 COMO Tel. 031579211 Fax 031570080

VEHICLES TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

VALID FROM 15th APRIL 2012

For travel on ordinary ferry services between Cadenabbia, Bellagio, Menaggio and Varenna (prices are given in Euro, rounded to the nearest 10 eurocents)

	Single trip		Book of 10 Trips	Monthly ticket
Vehicles	Tariff V1.00 * (vehicle only)	Tariff V1.00 + driver ticket	Tariff V6.31 + driver ticket	Tariff V6.11 + driver ticket
Cars: up to 3.50 mt. length	4,00	8,60	77,00	147,50
from between 3.50 to 4.50 mt. length	6,30	10,90	97,70	194,50
over 4.50 mt. length	9,80	14,40	129,20	253,00
Bicycles - Tandems	1,00	5,60	50,00	91,50
Mopeds – Motorbikes up to 250 cc	1,80	6,40	57,20	109,50
Motorbikes over 250 cc - Sidecars	4,00	8,60	77,00	147,50
Coaches: up to 32 seats	15,30	19,90	178,70	337,00
over 32 seats	20,00	24,60	221,00	442,50
Trucks: up to 25 ql payload (empty or loaded)	10,80	15,40	138,20	264,50
from more than 25 to 50 ql payload (empty or loaded)	12,80	17,40	156,20	305,50
from more than 50 to 100 ql payload (empty or loaded)	16,30	20,90	187,70	381,00
over 100 ql payload (empty or loaded)	21,30	25,90	232,70	486,50
Truck-trailer – Articulated truck	34,60	39,20	352,40	757,50
Camper	11,10	15,70	140,90	265,00
Three-wheeler truck – Three wheeler van – Motorised tricycles	5,60	10,20	91,40	167,50
* Fare for the vehicle only, can be applied if the driver is holding anot	her valid individual	ticket.	•	
Fare for the driver included in the prices	-	4,60	41,00	43,00
Special tariff				
Surcharge for additions or overhanging loads: each indivisible metre after the first, including the tow hitch gear	2,90		No charge for the first excess metre	

Surcharge for validation or purchase of tickets on board: Euro 1,00 (for each vehicle / passenger)

NOTICE

Damaged vehicles or vehicles without driver are not allowed onboard. The driver has to provide embarkation or disembarkation of the vehicle. **Transport rates.** For single trip tickets prices are given in two versions: for the vehicle only, to be applied if the driver is holding another valid individual ticket, or including the driver fare. For Book of 10 trips and Monthly ticket the ticket fare always includes the driver's fee.

Ordinary Tickets validity. Single trip tickets are valid only the day stamped on the ticket itself.

Tax charges. The prices indicated in these rates related to services subject to value added tax (V.A.T.) are inclusive of V.A.T.

Invoice. Tickets do not substitute the invoice. In compliance with art. 22 of D.P.R. 633/72 and further modifications, the invoice has to be requested before purchasing the ticket.

Passengers onboard vehicles. Must pay the full or reduced fare, if entitled to it, of stretch 3.

Book of 10 one way trips for vehicle and driver. It is valid only for the vehicle whose type and registration number are indicated on the booklet. Each of the 10 boxes has to be dated and stamped at the onland ticket office. To stamp the booklet on board will involve the payment of a surcharge, with the exception that the onland ticket office is closed or non-functioning. The booklet validity expires the 180th day from the date of issue. It is non-refundable and non-replaceable.

Monthly vehicle ticket. It is valid only for the vehicle whose registration number is indicated on the ticket. It is valid for the month indicated on the ticket, and is non-refundable and non-replaceable. It entitles the holder to make an unlimited number of trips on ordinary ferry services.

Special rates. Goods-, passenger vehicles and hearses are considered "cars" and pay according to their length. Ambulances are subject to the fare for cars from 3,50 up to 4,50 metres. Special vehicles such as bulldozers, tractors etc. are subject to fares for trucks, according to their overall weight as stated in their registration documents. The trailers of trucks or tractor-trailers are considered an integral part of the vehicle.

Embarkation priority. Ambulances and Rescue vehicles in state of emergency take precedence on the other vehicles.